Market price risk (i.e. changes in market prices other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk) may affect the fair value

of quoted and unquoted investments.

Management of the risk

The Board manages the risk inherent in the investment policy by setting asset allocation limits (page 4) and monitoring this asset

allocation in the portfolio through regular and timely reporting of relevant information from Janus Henderson. Investment performance

is reviewed at each Board meeting. The Board monitors Janus Henderson’s compliance with the Company’s objectives and is directly

responsible for investment strategy and asset allocation.

The Company’s exposure to changes in market prices on its investments was as follows:

2019

£’000

2018

£’000

High yield bonds  116,854 125,989

Investment grade bonds  49,471 46,186

Secured loans  9,024 19,677

Preference stock  3,834 4,043

Asset backed securities  1,614 1,544

 180,797 197,439

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the profit after taxation for the year/period and the Company’s net assets to an increase

or decrease of 10% in the fair values of the Company’s investments at each statement of financial position date. This level of change is

considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions.

2019 2018

Increase in

fair value

£’000

Decrease in

fair value

£’000

Increase in

fair value

£’000

Decrease in

fair value

£’000

Statement of Comprehensive Income – profit after tax

Revenue return (48) 48 (62) 62

Capital return 18,032 (18,032) 19,682 (19,682)

Change to profit after tax for the year/period and net assets 17,984 (17,984) 19,620 (19,620)

14.1.2 Currency risk
A proportion of the Company’s assets, liabilities and income are denominated in currencies other than sterling (the Company’s

functional currency and presentation currency). As a result, movements in exchange rates may affect the sterling value of those items.

Management of the risk

Forward currency contracts are used to limit the Company’s exposure to anticipated future changes in exchange rates which might

otherwise adversely affect the value of the portfolio of investments. Where appropriate, they are used to achieve the portfolio

characteristics that assist the Company in meeting its investment objective. These contracts are limited to currencies and amounts